

Charity of the Year Terms & Conditions

- The promoter is Openhouse Products Ltd whose registered office is at Openhouse Products Ltd, 125 Craven Street, Birkenhead, Merseyside, CH41 4BW.
- The competition is open to residents of the United Kingdom aged 18 years and over except employees of Openhouse Products Ltd and their close relatives.
- There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating their agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- Only one entry nomination will be accepted per person.
- Closing date for entry is 31/12/2020. After this date no further entries to the competition will be accepted.
- No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for any reason.
- Openhouse Products Ltd reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- The prize is as follows: £1,500 account credit with Openhouse Products Ltd to be put towards textile products.
- The prize is as stated and not transferable or refundable for any alternative.
 We reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- Openhouse accepts no responsibility for any costs associated with each prize and not specifically included in each prize.
- Openhouse accepts no responsibility and disclaims any liability (other than set out below) for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the competition or accepting the competition prize.
- The winner will be chosen by a panel of judges appointed by Openhouse Products Ltd, based on the case put forward in the entry.
- The winner will be notified by email within 31 days of the closing date. If the
 winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of
 notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and
 pick a replacement winner.
- The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- The winner agrees to the use of their name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation.
- Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- To be eligible for nomination a charity must be a UK registered charity based in and operating in the UK (includes Northern Ireland and Channel Islands).